Ft. Pierre Livestock Market Report — Saturday, March 9th, 2024

Nice run of bred cattle and a decent shot of pairs. Market was roughly steady on breds and very
active on pairs. Good run of weighups sold higher on all classes.

Better kill & feeding cows $127 to $145, mostly $130-$137 — young feeding cows & cowitts to $166
—old crop hfrs & hfrtts to $201 - low yielding & big bellied wet cows $115 to $126 - rough/shelly &
blemished cows below $115 — better bulls $136 to $149, lower end bulls $125 to $135- rough &

shelly bulls below $125, cutting & feeding bulls to $182.

PAIRS wt per hd
Bill Leapley Coleridge NE 17 blk hfr, Pairs 1103  3600.00
27 bwf hfr, Pairs 1062  3450.00
Wilbur Reid, Poplar MT 8 blk hfr, Pairs (fresh) 1025  3350.00
Burnham Ranch, Winner 4 blk Pairs, 3-4’s (fresh) 1245  2700.00
Tom Trimble, Rapid City 6 blk Pairs, BM 1338  2550.00
Mark Hoover, Rawlings WY 2 blk Pairs, SM (fresh) 1378  2550.00
BRED CATTLE wt per hd
Burnham Ranch, Winner 39 blk cows, 4’s 1411 3100.00
45 blk cows, 3’s 1225  3050.00
21 blk cows, 3’s 1226  3050.00
19 bwf cows, 3-4’s 1270  3050.00
7 blk cows, 4’s 1413  3000.00
Wilbur Reid, Poplar MT 48 blk hfrs, cIf 3-25 (21 da) 1116  3025.00
41 blk hfrs, cIf 3-25 (21 da) 1063  3025.00
11 blk hfrs, Al, clf 3now 1157  2800.00
Schultes Ranch, Howes 84 blk cows, 5’s 1320  2975.00
8 blk cows, 6°s 1424  2725.00
40 blk cows, 6’s 1346  2650.00
14 bwf cows, 5-6’s 1375 2400.00
19 redx cows, 5-SM 1291  2300.00
26 bbwf cows, SM 1340  2225.00
5 blk cows, BM 1453  2175.00
Roger Larson, Murdo 8 blk cows, 3-5’s 1296  2900.00
5 blk cows, SM-BM 1364  2050.00
Darrell/Aaron Iversen, Murdo 40 blk cows, BM 1492  2450.00
41 blk cows, BM 1347  2325.00
Scott Pazour, Ft Pierre 31 redx cows, 5-6’s, brd Wagyu 1250  2500.00
7 redx cows, 5-6’s, brd Wagyu 1278  2450.00
20 redx cows, SM, brd Wagyu 1540  2275.00
84 blk cows, SM, brd Wagyu 1471 2275.00
15 blk cows, SM, brd Wagyu 1362  2275.00
79 blk cows, BM, brd Wagyu 1464  2125.00
23 blk cows, BM, brd Wagyu 1388  2100.00
7 red cows, BM, brd Wagyu 1544 2050.00
Dale McQuown, Seneca 7 bbwf hfrs, clf now (30 da) 1250  2550.00
Kyle Carter, Tulare 19 redx cows, SM 1503  2500.00
13 redx SM 1515  2400.00
Mark Hoover, Rawlings WY 19 blk cows, SM 1312 2200.00
Deering W Lazy F Ranch 11 blk cows, 6-SM, clf May/June 1460  2200.00
Sturgis 4 blk cows, BM, clf May/June 1534  1850.00
Mike Hunt, Murdo 3 bbwf cows, BM 1278  2150.00
Josh Schrempp, Eagle Butte 8 blk cows, SM-BM 1418 1950.00
Keith Krull, Harrold 8 blk cows, SM-BM 1346 1900.00
Brent Pries, Pierre 9 bbwf cows, BM 1426 1900.00
Zane Pries, Pierre 8 blk cows, BM 1329 1850.00
Quentin Gerbracht, Faith 8 bbwf cows, BM 1246 1750.00
Shorty Garrett, Dupree 28 redx cows, 3-6, clf fall 1258  1800.00
8 redx cows, BM, clf fall 1385 1475.00
Dan Schrempp, Eagle Butte 5 blk cows, 4-5, clf fall 1296  1850.00
Kyle Moeller, Carter 6 blk cows, 4-6, clf fall 1151 1675.00



WEIGHUPS
Dee/Robin Wilcox
Jim/Joni Hunt
Ken Birkeland
Jesse Knox
Delbert Hicks

Taylor Ranch
James Edinger
Delbert Hicks
Leisinger Ranch
Roger Larson
Tara Ferguson
Quentin Gerbracht
Wilbur Reid
Kirby Farms
Lon Peters

Kyle Moeller

Jason West
Baker Cattle Ptr
Casey Doud
Bruce Murdock
Gary Peterson
Blaine Dahlgren
Josh Schrempp
Bar JZ Ranches
Brady Bickel

John Lake
Bruce Murdock
Carl Mathews
Mark/Ella Hoover
Cole Reinert
Kyle Moeller
Schultes Ranch
Steffen Bros
Casey Doud
Shorty Garrett
Hansen Bros
Ron Doud
Brian Burnham

Carl Mathews
Bernie Lauing

Brent Woodward
Laurie Chauncey
Cole Reinert
Taylor Ranch
Kyle Moeller
James Edinger
Shorty Garrett
Blaine Dahlgren
Scott Pazour
Yackley Ranches
Brady Birkeland
Tim/Lori Nemec

Deering Ranch
Laurie Chauncey

3 blk hfrs

1 blk hfr

4 bbwf hfrs
1 blk hfrtt

2 bbwf hfrtts
2 redx hfrtts
18 blk hfrtts
1 blk hfr

3 blk hfrs

1 blk hfrtt

2 blk hfrtts

1 bwf hfrtt

4 blk hfrtts

1 blk hfrtt

5 bwf hfrtts
3 blk hfrtts

1 blk hfrtt
11 blk hfrtts/cowtts
1 blk hfrtt

3 bbwf hfrtts
2 redx hfrtts
14 bbwf hfrtts
1 blk hfrtt

1 redx hfrtt
1 blk hfrtt

3 wf hfrtts

2 blk hfrtts

3 bwf cowtts/cows
1 blk cowtt

5 bbwf cowtts
1 blk cowtt

1 blk cowtt

2 redx cowtts
1 blk cowtts

1 blk cowtt

2 redx cowtts
2 redx cowtts
4 redx cowtts
1 redx cowtt
1 blk cowtt

2 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

4 redx cows
1 redx cow
3 blk cows

5 blk cows

1 blk cow

7 blk cows

1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

4 blk/red cows
1 redx cow
4 bbwf cows
5 redx cows
1 redx cow
3 redx cows
1 blk cow

wt.
1072
1090
1015
1100
915
1068
840
770
1103
1015
1055
790
938
945
1176
1018
890
1114
870
1043
995
1036
1080
1010
810
1312
978

1602
1365
994

1185
1515
1183
1220
1050
1055
1125
1106
1130
1255

1450
1550
1810
1456
1415
1418
1381
1820
1483
1360
1295
1380
1555
1260
1501
1375
1285
1295

cwt
201.00
199.00
199.00
195.00
195.00
182.00
195.00
192.00
190.00
183.00
181.00
181.00
175.00
173.00
172.00
172.00
172.00
169.00
172.00
171.00
171.00
169.00
168.00
162.00
162.00
150.00
165.00

163.00
163.00
166.00
161.00
159.00
156.00
158.00
148.00
146.00
144.00
140.00
136.00
130.00

145.00
144.00
131.00
144.00
137.00
136.00
134.00
133.00
133.00
133.00
133.00
132.50
132.00
132.00
131.00
128.00
130.00
130.00



Hansen Bros

Cole Reinert
Matt Smith
Kyle Moeller

Scott Pazour
Casey Doud

Bernie Lauing

Marlin/Johanna Maude

Bar JZ Ranches

Bruce Murdock

Steffen Bros

Ambur Grain & Cattle

Josh Schrempp
Ron Doud

Roger Larson
Triple S Farms
Leisinger Ranch

Baker Cattle Ptr
Taylor Ranch

Jason West

James Edinger
Keith Dahlgren
Craig Mowry

Carl Mathews
Leroy Scott

Chuck Kierstead
Fuoss Angus Ranch
Quentin Gerbracht

Lynnze Pauly

Tug Bush

Jet Brewer

Bar JZ Ranches
Fuoss Angus Ranch

Fawcett EIm Creek

Brady Birkeland
Steffen Bros

Tug Bush
Fuoss Angus Ranch

33 redx cows
6 redx cows
4 redx cows
3 blk cows

1 bwf cow
16 blk cows
5 blk cows
11 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

6 redx cows
11 redx cows
2 redx cows
1 blk cow

3 bbwf cows
2 wf cows

1 wf cow

1 wf cow

1 blk cow

11 blk cows
20 blk/red cows
8 blk cows

5 blk cows

1 redx cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

5 redx cows
4 redx cows
1 blk cow

2 redx cows
1 blk cow

29 blk/red cows
10 blk cows
3 blk cows

1 blk cow

24 redx cows
3 blk cows

1 bwf cow

6 blk cows

1 redx cow

1 blk cow

20 blk cows
2 wf cows

3 blk cows

1 blk cow

28 blk cows
2 blk cows

2 bbwf cows

1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 wf bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
2 wf bulls
1 wf bull
1 redx bull
1 wf bull
1 bwf bull
1 redx bull
1 redx bull
2 blk bulls
1 blk bull

1404
1263
1131
1532
1390
1351
1259
1247
1120
1374
1270
1200
1360
1277
1660
1110
1380
1400
1274
1288
1138
1271
1385
1230
1340
1316
1115
1185
1305
1505
1358
1367
1437
1260
1174
1108
1240
1261
1505
1495
1148
1255
1243
1780
1080
1083
1243

1000
950

1360
1770
2045
1315
1515
1475
1930
1845
2420
1480
1950
1465

129.50
125.00
118.00
129.00
129.00
129.00
122.00
118.00
128.50
128.00
123.00
122.00
128.00
127.00
125.00
121.00
120.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
123.00
124.00
114.00
124.00
124.00
117.00
124.00
123.00
122.00
118.00
106.00
122.00
120.00
122.00
119.00
120.50
120.00
118.00
118.00
118.00
117.00
117.00
116.00
116.00
113.00
115.00

182.00
172.00
150.00
149.00
147.00
149.00
142.00
140.00
125.00
146.00
142.00
128.00
141.00
140.00



Vince Bruce

Laurie Chauncey
Aaron/Ashley Brewer
Good Ranch

1 blk bull
1 redx bull
1 redx bull
1 redx bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull

1600
1805
1935
1650
2035
1370

125.00
139.00
137.00
133.00
129.00
129.00



